The 5th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 12 September 2024 (Thursday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda

1. Confirmation of Minutes of the 4th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Leisure and Cultural Services Department's Enhancement Programme for Senescent Trees in Lai Chi Kok Park, Sham Shui Po District (Replacement of Acacia Confusa)

(9:40 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.)

(Paper No. 18/2024)

- 3. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
 - (a) Report on Recreational and Sports Facilities Management in Sham Shui Po District; and
 - (b) Report on Utilisation of Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(10:15 a.m. to 11:15 a.m.)

(Paper Nos. 19/2024 and 20/2024)

- 4. Any Other Business
- 5. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat September 2024